HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Re-Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 266 by Senator Appel

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 2, line 25, after "Supervisors" and before "the" change "of" to "for"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, at the beginning of line 29, change "Supervisors of" to "Supervisors for"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 4, line 17, after "<u>institution</u>" and before "<u>In</u>" delete "<u>on the effective date of this</u>
- 7 Section." and insert in lieu thereof a period "."
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 9 On page 4, line 22, after "**institution**" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu
- thereof a period "."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 8, change "**for**" to "**of**"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 9, change "**Board**" to "**the Board**"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 5, line 21, after "Supervisors" and before "to fully" insert "of Louisiana State
- 17 <u>University and Agricultural and Mechanical College and the Board of Supervisors for</u>
- 18 the University of Louisiana System"